

ARBTN/28/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Saurabh R
ARBTN/29/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Prashant Kumar
ARBTN/30/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Zeeshan A
ARBTN/31/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Akshay Sharma
ARBTN/32/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Mohd Tashavr
ARBTN/33/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Krishan Kumar
ARBTN/34/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs Sombir
ARBTN/35/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Suman Ravi
ARBTN/36/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Bablu Md
ARBTN/37/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Deepak Ahlawat
ARBTN/38/2026
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Vs Shri Balaji Travels
16.02.2026

Fresh Arbitration petition has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for applicant submits that the notice was served on respondents in the month of February, 2025. He further submits that he would be filing updated statement of account with the exact numbers of default in the payment of EMIs as it stand today. He seeks a weeks's time.

At request, list for consideration on **23.02.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.02.2026